
2021 CALIFORNIA P&C PREMIUM AND LOSS DISTRIBUTION BY LINE
LICENSED INSURERS

Data Source:  NAIC database

LINE # LINE NAME Premium Written Prem. Dist. 
by Line Losses Incurred Loss Dist. by 

Line

01. FIRE 1,403,578,239            1.66 % 556,123,609               1.20 %
02.1 ALLIED LINES 870,859,142               1.03 % 477,183,740               1.03 %

02.2 MULTIPLE PERIL CROP 563,640,902               0.66 % 672,426,189               1.45 %

02.3 FEDERAL FLOOD 144,445,781               0.17 % 1,677,044                   0.00 %

02.4 PRIVATE CROP 15,288,038                 0.02 % 9,938,063                   0.02 %

02.5 PRIVATE FLOOD 63,660,931                 0.08 % 5,474,599                   0.01 %

03. FARMOWNERS MULTIPLE PERIL 221,275,700               0.26 % 80,286,883                 0.17 %

04. HOMEOWNERS MULTIPLE PERIL 10,912,068,287          12.87 % 4,753,166,698            10.25 %

05.1 COMM. MULTI. PERIL(NON-LIAB) 3,394,137,983            4.00 % 1,699,427,421            3.66 %

05.2 COMM. MULTIPLE PERIL(LIAB) 1,977,909,504            2.33 % 1,039,026,991            2.24 %

06. MORTGAGE GUARANTY 519,519,862               0.61 % 20,563,817                 0.04 %

08. OCEAN MARINE 426,491,365               0.50 % 228,126,208               0.49 %

09. INLAND MARINE 3,115,892,566            3.68 % 1,650,575,684            3.56 %

10. FINANCIAL GUARANTY 44,694,022                 0.05 % 9,706,562                   0.02 %

11. MEDICAL PROF. LIAB. 441,828,544               0.52 % 164,413,824               0.35 %

12. EARTHQUAKE 2,030,214,326            2.40 % (192,549)                     ( 0.00) %

13. GROUP A AND H 460,656,910               0.54 % 303,453,687               0.65 %

14. CREDIT A&H (GRP&IND) 14,209                        0.00 % 38,831                        0.00 %

15.1 COLLECTIVELY RENEWABLE A&H 43,150                        0.00 % (29,908)                       ( 0.00) %

15.2 NON-CANCELLABLE A&H 5,559                          0.00 % -                                  0.00 %

15.3 GUARANTEED RENEWABLE A&H 74,038,261                 0.09 % 141,908,022               0.31 %

15.4 NON-RENEW. - ST. REASONS ONLY 6,471,933                   0.01 % 1,968,525                   0.00 %

15.5 OTHER ACCIDENT ONLY 2,093,718                   0.00 % 360,563                      0.00 %

15.7 ALL OTHER A&H 54,392,820                 0.06 % 23,362,306                 0.05 %

16. WORKERS' COMPENSATION 10,406,237,034          12.28 % 5,003,547,216            10.78 %

17.1 OTHER LIABILITY - Occurrence 4,139,833,685            4.88 % 2,976,031,495            6.41 %

17.2 OTHER LIABILITY - Claims Made 4,378,017,899            5.16 % 2,225,436,795            4.80 %

17.3 EXCESS WORKERS' COMP. 219,397,920               0.26 % 110,185,892               0.24 %

18. PRODUCTS LIABILITY 261,017,043               0.31 % 162,569,511               0.35 %

19.1 PRIVATE PASS. AUTO NO-FAULT 3,072                          0.00 % 231                             0.00 %

19.2 PRIVATE PASS. AUTO LIABILITY 17,768,636,749          20.96 % 10,952,953,438          23.61 %

19.3 COMMERCIAL AUTO NO-FAULT 3,250,598                   0.00 % 492,850                      0.00 %

19.4 COMMERCIAL AUTO LIABILITY 3,844,471,774            4.54 % 2,416,414,450            5.21 %

21.1 PRIVATE PASS. AUTO PHY DAM. 13,947,868,919          16.45 % 9,632,479,995            20.76 %

21.2 COMMERCIAL AUTO PHY DAM. 1,036,455,502            1.22 % 560,370,128               1.21 %

22. AIRCRAFT 240,897,001               0.28 % 154,427,909               0.33 %

23. FIDELITY 154,905,364               0.18 % 57,532,064                 0.12 %

24. SURETY 925,821,247               1.09 % 83,154,720                 0.18 %

26. BURGLARY & THEFT 47,290,116                 0.06 % 22,040,358                 0.05 %

27. BOILER & MACHINERY 170,457,761               0.20 % 45,583,012                 0.10 %

28. CREDIT 162,727,270               0.19 % 16,847,981                 0.04 %

30. WARRANTY 235,789,495               0.28 % 98,061,053                 0.21 %

34. AGG. WRITE-INS FOR OTHER LINES 80,011,658                 0.09 % 37,735,607                 0.08 %

35. TOTAL LINE 84,753,505,880          100.00 % 46,389,025,209          100.00 %
19.2 + 21.1 Combined P.P. Auto Liab & P.D. 31,716,505,668          37.42 % 20,585,433,433          44.37 %

19.4 + 21.2 Combined Comm. Auto Liab. & P.D. 4,880,927,276            5.76 % 2,976,784,578            6.42 %
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2021 CALIFORNIA P&C PREMIUM AND LOSS DISTRIBUTION BY LINE
LICENSED INSURERS - Sorted By Written Premium

Data Source:  NAIC database

LINE # LINE NAME Premium Written Prem. Dist. 
by Line Losses Incurred Loss Dist. by 

Line

19.2 PRIVATE PASS. AUTO LIABILITY 17,768,636,749          20.96 % 10,952,953,438          23.61 %

21.1 PRIVATE PASS. AUTO PHY DAM. 13,947,868,919          16.45 % 9,632,479,995            20.76 %

04. HOMEOWNERS MULTIPLE PERIL 10,912,068,287          12.87 % 4,753,166,698            10.25 %

16. WORKERS' COMPENSATION 10,406,237,034          12.28 % 5,003,547,216            10.78 %

17.2 OTHER LIABILITY - Claims Made 4,378,017,899            5.16 % 2,225,436,795            4.80 %

17.1 OTHER LIABILITY - Occurrence 4,139,833,685            4.88 % 2,976,031,495            6.41 %

19.4 COMMERCIAL AUTO LIABILITY 3,844,471,774            4.54 % 2,416,414,450            5.21 %

05.1 COMM. MULTI. PERIL(NON-LIAB) 3,394,137,983            4.00 % 1,699,427,421            3.66 %

09. INLAND MARINE 3,115,892,566            3.68 % 1,650,575,684            3.56 %

12. EARTHQUAKE 2,030,214,326            2.40 % (192,549)                     ( 0.00) %

05.2 COMM. MULTIPLE PERIL(LIAB) 1,977,909,504            2.33 % 1,039,026,991            2.24 %

01. FIRE 1,403,578,239            1.66 % 556,123,609               1.20 %
21.2 COMMERCIAL AUTO PHY DAM. 1,036,455,502            1.22 % 560,370,128               1.21 %

24. SURETY 925,821,247               1.09 % 83,154,720                 0.18 %

02.1 ALLIED LINES 870,859,142               1.03 % 477,183,740               1.03 %

02.2 MULTIPLE PERIL CROP 563,640,902               0.66 % 672,426,189               1.45 %

06. MORTGAGE GUARANTY 519,519,862               0.61 % 20,563,817                 0.04 %

13. GROUP A AND H 460,656,910               0.54 % 303,453,687               0.65 %

11. MEDICAL PROF. LIAB. 441,828,544               0.52 % 164,413,824               0.35 %

08. OCEAN MARINE 426,491,365               0.50 % 228,126,208               0.49 %

18. PRODUCTS LIABILITY 261,017,043               0.31 % 162,569,511               0.35 %

22. AIRCRAFT 240,897,001               0.28 % 154,427,909               0.33 %

30. WARRANTY 235,789,495               0.28 % 98,061,053                 0.21 %

03. FARMOWNERS MULTIPLE PERIL 221,275,700               0.26 % 80,286,883                 0.17 %

17.3 EXCESS WORKERS' COMP. 219,397,920               0.26 % 110,185,892               0.24 %

27. BOILER & MACHINERY 170,457,761               0.20 % 45,583,012                 0.10 %

28. CREDIT 162,727,270               0.19 % 16,847,981                 0.04 %

23. FIDELITY 154,905,364               0.18 % 57,532,064                 0.12 %

02.3 FEDERAL FLOOD 144,445,781               0.17 % 1,677,044                   0.00 %

34. AGG. WRITE-INS FOR OTHER LINES 80,011,658                 0.09 % 37,735,607                 0.08 %

15.3 GUARANTEED RENEWABLE A&H 74,038,261                 0.09 % 141,908,022               0.31 %

02.5 PRIVATE FLOOD 63,660,931                 0.08 % 5,474,599                   0.01 %

15.7 ALL OTHER A&H 54,392,820                 0.06 % 23,362,306                 0.05 %

26. BURGLARY & THEFT 47,290,116                 0.06 % 22,040,358                 0.05 %

10. FINANCIAL GUARANTY 44,694,022                 0.05 % 9,706,562                   0.02 %

02.4 PRIVATE CROP 15,288,038                 0.02 % 9,938,063                   0.02 %

15.4 NON-RENEW. - ST. REASONS ONLY 6,471,933                   0.01 % 1,968,525                   0.00 %

19.3 COMMERCIAL AUTO NO-FAULT 3,250,598                   0.00 % 492,850                      0.00 %

15.5 OTHER ACCIDENT ONLY 2,093,718                   0.00 % 360,563                      0.00 %

15.1 COLLECTIVELY RENEWABLE A&H 43,150                        0.00 % (29,908)                       ( 0.00) %

14. CREDIT A&H (GRP&IND) 14,209                        0.00 % 38,831                        0.00 %

15.2 NON-CANCELLABLE A&H 5,559                          0.00 % -                                  0.00 %

19.1 PRIVATE PASS. AUTO NO-FAULT 3,072                          0.00 % 231                             0.00 %

35. TOTAL LINE 84,753,505,880          100.00 % 46,389,025,209          100.00 %
19.2 + 21.1 Combined P.P. Auto Liab & P.D. 31,716,505,668          37.42 % 20,585,433,433          44.37 %

19.4 + 21.2 Combined Comm. Auto Liab. & P.D. 4,880,927,276            6.11 % 2,976,784,578            7.62 %
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2021 CALIFORNIA P&C PREMIUM AND LOSS DISTRIBUTION BY LINE
LICENSED INSURERS - Sorted By Losses Incurred

Data Source:  NAIC database

LINE # LINE NAME Premium Written Prem. Dist. 
by Line Losses Incurred Loss Dist. by 

Line

19.2 PRIVATE PASS. AUTO LIABILITY 17,768,636,749          20.96 % 10,952,953,438          23.61 %

21.1 PRIVATE PASS. AUTO PHY DAM. 13,947,868,919          16.45 % 9,632,479,995            20.76 %

16. WORKERS' COMPENSATION 10,406,237,034          12.28 % 5,003,547,216            10.78 %

04. HOMEOWNERS MULTIPLE PERIL 10,912,068,287          12.87 % 4,753,166,698            10.25 %

17.1 OTHER LIABILITY - Occurrence 4,139,833,685            4.88 % 2,976,031,495            6.41 %

19.4 COMMERCIAL AUTO LIABILITY 3,844,471,774            4.54 % 2,416,414,450            5.21 %

17.2 OTHER LIABILITY - Claims Made 4,378,017,899            5.16 % 2,225,436,795            4.80 %

05.1 COMM. MULTI. PERIL(NON-LIAB) 3,394,137,983            4.00 % 1,699,427,421            3.66 %

09. INLAND MARINE 3,115,892,566            3.68 % 1,650,575,684            3.56 %

05.2 COMM. MULTIPLE PERIL(LIAB) 1,977,909,504            2.33 % 1,039,026,991            2.24 %

02.2 MULTIPLE PERIL CROP 563,640,902               0.66 % 672,426,189               1.45 %

21.2 COMMERCIAL AUTO PHY DAM. 1,036,455,502            1.22 % 560,370,128               1.21 %

01. FIRE 1,403,578,239            1.66 % 556,123,609               1.20 %

02.1 ALLIED LINES 870,859,142               1.03 % 477,183,740               1.03 %
13. GROUP A AND H 460,656,910               0.54 % 303,453,687               0.65 %

08. OCEAN MARINE 426,491,365               0.50 % 228,126,208               0.49 %

11. MEDICAL PROF. LIAB. 441,828,544               0.52 % 164,413,824               0.35 %

18. PRODUCTS LIABILITY 261,017,043               0.31 % 162,569,511               0.35 %

22. AIRCRAFT 240,897,001               0.28 % 154,427,909               0.33 %

15.3 GUARANTEED RENEWABLE A&H 74,038,261                 0.09 % 141,908,022               0.31 %

17.3 EXCESS WORKERS' COMP. 219,397,920               0.26 % 110,185,892               0.24 %

30. WARRANTY 235,789,495               0.28 % 98,061,053                 0.21 %

24. SURETY 925,821,247               1.09 % 83,154,720                 0.18 %

03. FARMOWNERS MULTIPLE PERIL 221,275,700               0.26 % 80,286,883                 0.17 %

23. FIDELITY 154,905,364               0.18 % 57,532,064                 0.12 %

27. BOILER & MACHINERY 170,457,761               0.20 % 45,583,012                 0.10 %

34. AGG. WRITE-INS FOR OTHER LINES 80,011,658                 0.09 % 37,735,607                 0.08 %

15.7 ALL OTHER A&H 54,392,820                 0.06 % 23,362,306                 0.05 %

26. BURGLARY & THEFT 47,290,116                 0.06 % 22,040,358                 0.05 %

06. MORTGAGE GUARANTY 519,519,862               0.61 % 20,563,817                 0.04 %

28. CREDIT 162,727,270               0.19 % 16,847,981                 0.04 %

02.4 PRIVATE CROP 15,288,038                 0.02 % 9,938,063                   0.02 %

10. FINANCIAL GUARANTY 44,694,022                 0.05 % 9,706,562                   0.02 %

02.5 PRIVATE FLOOD 63,660,931                 0.08 % 5,474,599                   0.01 %

15.4 NON-RENEW. - ST. REASONS ONLY 6,471,933                   0.01 % 1,968,525                   0.00 %

02.3 FEDERAL FLOOD 144,445,781               0.17 % 1,677,044                   0.00 %

19.3 COMMERCIAL AUTO NO-FAULT 3,250,598                   0.00 % 492,850                      0.00 %

15.5 OTHER ACCIDENT ONLY 2,093,718                   0.00 % 360,563                      0.00 %

14. CREDIT A&H (GRP&IND) 14,209                        0.00 % 38,831                        0.00 %

19.1 PRIVATE PASS. AUTO NO-FAULT 3,072                          0.00 % 231                             0.00 %

15.2 NON-CANCELLABLE A&H 5,559                          0.00 % -                                  0.00 %

15.1 COLLECTIVELY RENEWABLE A&H 43,150                        0.00 % (29,908)                       ( 0.00) %

12. EARTHQUAKE 2,030,214,326            2.40 % (192,549)                     ( 0.00) %

35. TOTAL LINE 84,753,505,880          100.00 % 46,389,025,209          100.00 %
19.2 + 21.1 Combined P.P. Auto Liab & P.D. 31,716,505,668          37.42 % 20,585,433,433          44.37 %

19.4 + 21.2 Combined Comm. Auto Liab. & P.D. 4,880,927,276            5.56 % 2,976,784,578            6.24 %
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California Department of Insurance 2021 Market Share Report Rate Specialist Bureau - April 30, 2022
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